
    
 
 
 

 
 

 

 
 
  
Gedimino pr. 16, LT-01103 Vilnius, Lithuania   
eige.europa.eu 

  Director’s Decision No 371 of 11 March 2026 
 

EIGE – Official Public Holidays for 2027 

(1.01.2027 – 31.12.2027) 
 

Public holidays No of days 

1 January Friday, New Year’s Day 1 

16 February Tuesday, Restoration of Lithuania’s Independence Day 2 

25 March Thursday, Maundy Thursday 3 

26 March Friday, Good Friday 4 

29 March Monday, Easter Monday 5 

17 May Monday, Whit Monday 6 

5 July  Monday, Day preceding Lithuanian Statehood Day 7 

6 July  Tuesday, Lithuanian Statehood Day 8 

1 November Monday, All Saints’ Day 9 

2 November Tuesday, All Souls’ Day 10 

23 December  
to 

31 December 
7 end-of-year days 11-17 

 
Work will resume as normal on Monday, 3 January 2028. 
 
EIGE reserves the right to modify this decision, should the needs of the services so require. 
 


